)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 13, 2024, 01:51:06 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*0558 (Rat #0297, Act #0277 of 2006) General Bill, By Knotts, Cromer and Setzler
Summary: Gilbert-Summit Rural Community Water District

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 6-13-30, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
MEMBERSHIP AND APPOINTMENT OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF A RURAL COMMUNITY WATER DISTRICT SO AS
TO PROVIDE A METHOD FOR REVISING THE NUMBER AND METHOD OF BOARD APPOINTMENTS FOR DISTRICTS;
AND TO REPEAL ACT 379 OF 2004 RELATING TO THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE GILBERT-SUMMIT RURAL
COMMUNITY WATER DISTRICT IN LEXINGTON COUNTY. - ratified title

03/02/05
03/02/05
04/19/05
04/20/05
04/20/05
04/21/05
04/26/05
04/26/05
04/20/06
04/26/06
04/27/06
05/18/06
05/23/06
05/25/06
05/25/06
06/08/06

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-11

Amended SJ-39

Read second time SJ-39

Read third time and sent to House SJ-12

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-12
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-47
Read second time HJ-46

Read third time and enrolled HJ-13

Ratified R 297

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/23/06

Act No. 277

Page 1 of 1



