South Carolina Legislature

May 13, 2024, 01:51:06 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

06/08/06

S*0558 (Rat #0297, Act #0277 of 2006) General Bill, By Knotts, Cromer and Setzler

Summary: Gilbert-Summit Rural Community Water District

Act No. 277

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 6-13-30, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE MEMBERSHIP AND APPOINTMENT OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF A RURAL COMMUNITY WATER DISTRICT SO AS TO PROVIDE A METHOD FOR REVISING THE NUMBER AND METHOD OF BOARD APPOINTMENTS FOR DISTRICTS; AND TO REPEAL ACT 379 OF 2004 RELATING TO THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE GILBERT-SUMMIT RURAL COMMUNITY WATER DISTRICT IN LEXINGTON COUNTY. - ratified title

03/02/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/02/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
04/19/05	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-11
04/20/05	Senate	Amended SJ-39
04/20/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-39
04/21/05	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
04/26/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
04/26/05	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-12
04/20/06	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-47
04/26/06	House	Read second time HJ-46
04/27/06	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-13
05/18/06		Ratified R 297
05/23/06		Signed By Governor
05/25/06		Copies available
05/25/06		Effective date 05/23/06